# **SENOR ZORRO**



### LEGAL INFORMATION

In compliance with art. 10 of Law 34/2002, of July 11, Services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce (LSSI + CE), you are informed: The company that owns the page <u>www.senorzorro.net</u> is: Company Name: SENOR ZORRO S.L NIF : B42964254 Address: Madrid , Spain Phone: 0034642710133 Email: info@SENORZORRO.com

## DATA PRIVACY/PROTECTION:

SENOR ZORRO S.L complies with the guidelines of the Organic Law 15/1999 of December 13, Protection of Personal Data, Royal Decree 1720/2007 of December 21, which approves the Regulations for the development of the Organic Law and other regulations in force at all times, and ensures the correct use and treatment of the user's personal data.

To do so, among each form of personal data collection, in the services that the user may request from owner of the website, the user will be informed of the existence and acceptance of the particular conditions of the treatment of their data in each case, informing about the of the responsibility of the created file, the address of the responsible person, the possibility of exercising your rights of access, rectification, cancellation or opposition, the purpose of the treatment and communications of the collected information to third parties. Likewise, SENOR ZORRO S.L, owner of the website <u>www.senorzorro.net</u>, informs that it complies with Law 34/2002 of July 11, on Services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce and will request the user's consent to the processing of the email for commercial

#### **UNDER AGE USERS**

purposes at any time.

The content of the website <u>www.senorzorro.net</u> is aimed at people of legal age. SENOR ZORRO S.L does not intend to obtain data from minors. When SENOR ZORRO S.L is aware that there is personal data of a minor in its file, the company will immediately proceed to cancel and delate it from its file.

## **RIGHT OF EXCLUSION**

SENOR ZORRO S.L reserves the right to deny or withdraw access to the portal and / or the services offered without prior notice, on its own or by a third party, to those users who fail to comply with the Portal's Terms of Use. SENOR ZORRO S.L pursue lack of compliance with Terms of Use of the website, as well as any improper use of its portal by exercising all civil and criminal actions that may correspond by law.

## APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTIONAL COMPETENCE

The conditions of use of the website contained in this Terms and conditions, as well as the relations between the user and SENOR ZORRO S.L, will be governed and interpreted in accordance with Spanish laws.

Enjoy Shopping with the Original Price From The Whole World